DLD-432-5
DLU-490-5
DLU-491-5

DMN-530-5
DMN-531-5

PARTS LIST

T <N

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply

E_JE:'J-32530PJA
. "No.0201-00




T EEEim————

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—YYXFDRFA

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index.

B Ran:BROLHFQI. A+ TUBN(RCIN)ZHTT AL F 2R L 2T, #F0SGBIrOHNLNET
2. Explanation of codes

LR g UL

1) Codes on the “"Note’’ column
CERT MRS

@ Bosismmais means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
MEIO/S—Y AP ZHLTSEREBanr A er @KL ET
@ #01 ... ..., refer to the “Note”’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 AN=LTFo “ER” OKRBLrPBLTTaV

2} Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
THREEAR" MOKLS

(M A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ NBME h s

@ D.10/83 . . .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ NKIfg a nf:

When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
HEOERMMEN» LV EENYS

In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBSRIHREO) AN KFTLIEXTA2 T, TBEERACIN, “ThrORKERRL T EXTFT AL

Exampie ({51) .

n'f’ Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt,
0. ii2 o & o . RSQ~
E an TEER Qo z F-'8
1 s B1401100000  Needle bar D.30/83] vy x-— -
11 o B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83! /1 — 1
_{2 o B1105-200-000  Frame cover D.10/83] [(81105-300-000 -
v B1105-300-000 Frame cover {_{\_}(_)I_Bg} TJL—LH— 1

in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

MGNBEIRMENI H HBENETE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the * 5 & (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
SoOBRSR, BERRNONIGSEMIETACH»DOIRLLVKEBFI»RALTHNZTOT. L KFTIEXT L

® c.o0/83
1 »  [B1105:500-000]  Frame cover {c.10/83] BilDe-660T00 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELCad Bina%

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVSRFETI.EXTa W
® ™m.a083 ... The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt, Req'’. column,
1983F 0B L NHUBHrEBL_u>1:. OB BM-GH LV HEB»BELTHNET

3) Codes on the *Amt. Req.”’ column

Wikt Molcs
2 ...l Indicates amount required is 2.
HR 2M@E+®HLET,
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
B2, 24—ttt BOLET. (HERA—-PLTT)
@ = isiessins Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZOR=v R SRR ENRIBRETT.
@ ....... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown-as "asm.’” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column. .
BMAEMAL TUH>FHBALROLET. HBKCRKRBMIRIT “asm” MIX T I¢RTLTHNET

TP RO NS R N B B e B P I S A A S P P A B M E N P T B S P B B M A G B T P I B B e P N S S PR S Gt G G S hm B n Sy Sy Gy G S B G S $ i S Sy G 8y G0y Gy S G & @ §F

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERJAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MABREXDRD IR

ZONR=yYZMIEBIATVIWARE L TEXOR L, BINEE (AL, B1109-012-A00) TIiEXT & L,
EbET, TROA=VY R NEREES (RIBEL, A1, N0010-01) X2, BHES 4 - EBATLEIELT
T X HRDHBRNO—BHTBULHBErHNETOTITATE L,

O e e e e e 8 e e B e e e e I S B B i S I B B0 T B I m B0m G0 § 0 00 8.0y 60y 0y B8y B0 1 B 8n B8y B8y 0 1 850 B0 0y B0 B8 €S B0 S 4y 6 8y &y G4 00y B8 B im &

S N N e e e N Y T Y
L T A N L N L R Y Y Sy S SRp Y s

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CONTENTS
=] r

1. SYNCRONIZER, SOLENOID COMPONENTS . ....oviiteeeroennnnnnn,
rvoarA4¥—, v /4 FME

2. WIPER COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ittt ettt eee e e
74~ —{k

This parts list contains the parts exclusively used for the machine heads numbered 0o0C-5. For
other head parts than those contained in this parts list, please refer to the parts lists of DLU-490-4,
DLU-491-4, DMN-530-4, DMN-531-4, DLD-432, and thread trimmer, respectively.

ZonN=v1) R piE, OOO-5NERMFOHEABRHNEBRENLTVET, Z/ =V ) X FZER
SN TVBUHNOEEBBFEO IS, ¢ h ¥ nDLU-490-4, DLU-491-4, DMN-530-4. DMN-531-4,
DLD-432 R USRI ) EHR/N—Y X b & BB fZEW,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




srvovar4H¥—-, v/ A4 FRlE

From the library of: Superior S'évaiﬁ'g Machine & Supply LLC




l;‘ef. Note Part No. 5 E C ﬁml
o ° o escription P i cq.
Lt &b & T % | ] ol
1 #01|M8512-110~AA0=-A [SYNCHRONIZER ASM, A $020714%9%*= A 92 1
2 H02]1M8512-121-AAB-A [SYNCRONJZER ASM, Y920719%8 9= 1
3 M9628-110-000 cLIP TLAIN* P 1
6 §5-8111010-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 =9,5 FARL* 11/64L=-40 L=9,5 (&)
b=1 M8523-110-AA0 HANO WHEEL ASM, NA*Z2% R 9232 1)
S M&4007~110~0AA MAGNET BASE ASM. A I9°2Yr PYYFR*e A 92 1)
(] M4007-110-0A8 MAGNET BASE ASM, B 7% 2JF PUYYY3*q B 22 (1
4 SS=-8151550=S¢p SCREW 15/664-28 | =15 PARIY* 15/64-28 | =15 (2)
8 WP=0450801-S0 WASHER 4,5%X10,0x0.8 E59*n*2 4,5X10x0,8 (2)
9 §5=6111210-Sp SCREW 11/64=40 L=12 E53Y* 11/64~40 L3112 (2)
10 M4008-110-000 CORO HOLOER e b rANTO" 1
1 §5=4150915~-Sp SCREW 15/44-28 L=9 TA*AL* 15/44-28 L=9 1
12 §§-7701010-5p SCREW S5/14=26 L=10 IWEFAY* S5/16=24 L=10 1
13 B2440-505-000 SOLENOID 0CYUL/Th* 1
16 #046|02440-490-E00 SOLENOIO pDCYL/TH* 1
15 #03!86117-505~0AE REVERSE FEEQ MAGNET ASM, P PI29Y I9*3Yp 922 1
16 #02|06117=-530~EAQ REVERSE FEEO MAGNET ASM, $*PO22Y I0*2Yr 92 1
17 #04]101615-490-EAQ SOLENOIO INSTALLING BASE ASM, YUJTF PUYEBe g 02 1
18 HOL|TA=1250805=R0O RUBBER PLUG pARY 0=12.5 (1)
19 Ho4 0248&:555'300 LINK ORIVING MAGNET PIN 7% 37b YuoEY (1)
20 #0464 |RE=-0400000~-K0 SNAP RING 4 EN*3FiD 4 (2)
21 #04|02468~555-800 RUBBER PLUNGER 7°309*r= 2% 1)
22 H04|WP=1703001~-SC WASHER 17X30X3 ES9*N*2 In*EN M16 (& D]
23 #04|RE=-1200000~K0 SNAP RING 12 EN*SriD 12 1)
24 #03[08231-555-008 BELT COVER A*LEAN® = 1
25 #05/08231-490~E00 BELT COVER B AL RANG = 1
26 B6037=-505-0A0 GROUNO WIRE ASM, P=A2=p* 72 1
27 M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7°39*nn*= 12p 1
28 M9440-110~000 12-POLE PLUG T4057°39* 12p 1
29 06043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 3=27Hh 2 8
30 #03|CQ=-3500000-F0 OIL FELT vy 0.1

Note (;£I2) #01 ..... For DLD-432-5, DLU-490-5, DLU-491.5

#02 ..... For DMN-530-5, DMN-531-5

#03..... For DLD-432-5

#04..... For DLU-490-5, DLU-491-5

#05 ..... For DLU-490-5, DLU-491-5, DMN-530-5,
DMN-530-5, DMN-531-5

DLD-432-5,.DLU-490-5.DLU-491-54
DMN-530-5.DMN-531-5/4
DLD-432-58
DLU-490-5.DLU-491-54
DLU-490-5.DL.U-491-5
DMN-530-5.DMN-531-5/4

From the library of: Superior Sewihig-Machine & Supply LLC




T T ) uumrUNl:NlS

7 4 /3~ Btk

N

=

/

) S

L
Y
N
(6]

,_
|
I
I
i
|
|
|
l
|
|
!
|
L

— — — — — — — — ——— — —— — — — — ——— —— —

Ref {Note| Part No. Deseri E. C . % th.
it o 2 escription dh €q.
No.J/l it da & P TEEA . Bt
1|#01[82117-506=0A0 WIPER SOLENOID ASM, DTN =27 79+ J% 1
? [#01 |06043~555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°y §=371 13 %)
31401 |HW=5F18512-48 4=CORE CABTYRE CORO £P7*3103=b* 0,18X19X4 (0.9)
4 |#01 |sM=6060801-SN SCREW M4 L=8 7A*J35% MLX0.7 L=8 1)
s |#01 {wP=-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3x8X0,8 E39*Nn*2 IN* 3720 M4 1)
_411401 02120-555-€00 NYLON CLAMP 7100 2527° (1)
7 [#017[MAT=-80715T00 WASHER Pk PP SR IVILEN M (ED)
8 |#01|wS=0410002=KN SPRING WASHER M&4 NLELAS LE TA 1
9401 [NM=6043212=-58 NUT M&4X0.7 QYnI21Yr MEX0.7 232 2)
10 {#01 |HW=-2P18512~19 ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE 3Yey 0.18x19 uO 0.1)
11 |#01{02117-555-004 WIPER SOLENOID 0IN°=20%2Yp 1)
12 |#01|p2118-555-800~A |PLUNGER 7°305% Pe 1)
13 [#01 {MAT=-B0T13T00 SPRING EAEY 1 INILE] 1)
14 |#01 |RE=0901110-K0 SNAP RING 9 EN*3FAD 9 1)
15 |#01 [02119-555=-C00 SWITCH T1N°= FIRALYS 1)
16 | #02 |02117=490=-EAQ SQLENOIO ASM, 01N°=29%2Yp 22 1
17 [H02 [Hy=-2F18512-19 ELECTRIC yIRE, LHITE 3yes 0.18x19 %o 0.1)
18 NM=6063212-SA NUT M4X0.7 oYn21Yr M4X0.7 291 (2)
19 [#02 [WS=0470002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N¥2940% 2 Mb [EB)
20 | #02 |MAT=80115T00 WASHER 7°305% P APYNC - 9* “H
21|#02|03901-,81~008 SOLENOIOD 9% 29 (&P)
22 [#92]02111=499=Dg¢ SPRING TIN° =30*N* 2 (11
23 |#g2102118=555-Bgp=~A |PLUNGER 7°529% P~ (1)
24 [#0, |IRE=0901110-K0 SNAP RING 9 EN*3ri2 9 (1)
25 [#p2[02119-555-C SWITCH 01N° = FI%WATYE 1)
26 |#02 wP=0 soaoo-gg WASHER ,.3X8X0.8 E59*0%2 %370 M, 1)
27 (w02 sn-aﬁaoso1-sn SCREW M4 L=8 TA*I3Y* MLXO,7 L=8 &)
28 | #02]02120=555=C00 NYLON CLAMP 1100 2%57° M
29 |w02 nw-sr1a§§2-6g 4=CORE CABTYRE CORD $PI*54P3=P* 0,18X19X4 (0.9)
Note {;£I2) #01 ..... For DLD-432-5 DLD-432-5M
#02 ..... For DLU-490-5, DLU-491-5, DMN-530-5, DMN-531-5 DLU-490-5.DLU-491-5
DMN-530-5,DMN-531-5F

From the library of: Superior Sewirg Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3
Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page  Ret
a8 " No % " No a8 H  No o f No
82117.506-0A0 3 1
82460-505-000 2 13
86037-505-0A0 2 26
86117=-505-0DAE 2 15
€Q~-3500000~-F0 2 30
D1615-490-EAOQ 2 17
02111-4690-000 3 22
02117-490-EAO 3 16
p2117=555=-00A 3 11
p2118=-555-800-A 3 12
02118-555-800~4 3 23
02119=-555-C00 3 15
02119-555-C00 3 25
02120=555-C00 3 ]
02120-555~C00 3 28
D2460-490-E00 2 14
D2464=-555-800 2 19
D2468-555-800 2 21
03901-481-008 3 21
D6043-555-800 2 29
06043-555-800 3 2
06117-530-EAD 2 16
08231=490-E00 2 25
08231-555-008 2 24
HW~2F18512-19 3 10
HW=2F18512~-19 3 1?7
HW=SF1BS12~48 3 3
HW=5F18512=48 329
MAT=80113700 3 13
MAT=80115700 3 7
MAT=-80115T00 3 20
M4007=190-0AA 2 ]
M4L007-110-0A8 2 6
M4008-110-000 2 10
MBS512-110~AA0-a 2 1
MB8S512-121=AAB~A 2 2
M8523=-110~-AA0 2 b=1
M962B8-110-000 2 3
M9637=110=000 2 27
M9640-110-000 2 28
NM=6043212=-58 3 9
NM=6043212=SA 3 18
RE=0400000~-k0 2 20
RE=0901110=K0 3 16
RE-D0901110-x0 3 24
RE=1200000=X0 2 23
SM=4040801-SN 3 b
SM=4040B01=SN 3 27
§5-6150915=SP 2 1
§5-6111210-SP 2 9
$5=7701010"SP 2 12
§$-8111090-TP 2 4
§5-8151550=SP 2 7
TA=-1250805~R0O 2 18
WP~0430800~-SC 3 5
WP=-0,30800-SC 3 2%
WP=0,50801-5D 2 8
WP=1703001=SC 2 22
WS=0,10002-KN 3 8
WS=0410002~KN 319




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






